APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 05-02

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED (Appropriating Funds from the Alternative Transportation Fund for Projects Recommended by the Common Council Sidewalk Committee.)

WHEREAS, the Common Council Sidewalk Committee concluded its 2005 recommendations for expenditures from the Alternative Transportation Fund; and
WHEREAS, the Common Council Sidewalk Committee has recommended projects that require funding in excess of the 2005 budgeted amount; and
WHEREAS, the Administration supports the recommendations made by the Common Council Sidewalk Committee; and
WHEREAS, the Administration finds that sufficient funds exist in the Alternative Transportation Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said Municipal Corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

	AMOUNT REQUESTED	
Alternative Transportation Fund		
Line 54310 – Improvements Other Than Building	\$	135,424
Total Alternative Transportation Fund		135,424

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this ______ day of ______, 2005.

ANDY RUFF, President

Bloomington Common Council

(passed 9-0)

ATTEST:

pun Ullor

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 3rd day of MALCH, 2005.

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this _____ day of _____

MARK KRUZAN, Mayor City of Bloomington

2005

SYNOPSIS

112

This ordinance appropriates monies from the Alternative Transportation Fund for projects recommended by the Common Council Sidewalk Committee, with support from the Administration.

Signed copies to: leyol(5) Cintrollex Pablic works Engreening Planning Hand (wolgad)

calca(z) clerk file